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No. 272, S. 	 [Published May 17, 1957.

CHAPTER 96

AN ACT to create 66.054 (9) (g) of the statutes, relating to dispersing
fermented malt beverages to noncitizen persons under 21 years of age.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.054 (9) (g) of the statutes is created to read:
66.054 (9) (g) No fermented malt beverages shall be sold, dispensed,

given away, or furnished to any person under the age of 21 years who is
not a resident of this state and is a resident of any state bordering on
Wisconsin which prohibits the sale of fermented malt beverages to any
person under the age of 21 years unless he is accompanied by parent or
.guardian or spouse. For the purposes of this subsection, students may be
deemed residents of the municipality in which they reside while attending
school and members of the armed services may be deemed residents of the
municipality in which they are stationed at the time.

Approved May 14, 1957.
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